Registration No: MASMSPO 101044

Date: 12th March 2019

All Relevant Stakeholders for Kenso Marketing Sdn. Bhd.

Off KM 16, Kg. Sepang Jalan Kunak-Semporna, Sabah. (Sepang Estate) Ulu Kelumpang, KM 75, Jalan Kunak-Semporna. (Bukit Tajam Estate) Ulu Kelumpang, Off KM 75 Tawau-Kunak Highway. (Tanduk Estate)

(Appendix A)

Dear Stakeholders,

INVITATION TO PARTICIPATE IN STAKEHOLDER CONSULTATION FOR MALAYSIAN SUSTAINABLE PALM OIL (MSPO) MS 2530-3: 2013

MPOCC has commissioned Platinum Shauffmantz Veritas Sdn. Bhd. for the assessment and certification unit against Malaysian Sustainable Palm Oil (MSPO) MS 2530-3:2013 for Part 3. MSPO Standard was launched in 2013 with the objective of promoting the production and use of sustainable palm oil. Further information about MSPO can be obtained from the following websites:

- 1) http://mspo.mpob.gov.my/
- 2) http://www.mpocc.org.my/

MSPO certification will enable oil palm growers and palm oil millers to claim that their product is produced sustainably. Among requirements to market the claim are:

- Adoption of appropriate plantation and milling best practice
- Compliance with legal requirements
- Environmental responsibility and conservation of natural resources and biodiversity
- Responsible consideration of employees and of individual and communities
- Continual improvement

In ensuring that the organisation seeking certification meets the above requirements, PSV would like to invite interested parties to comment on the certification assessment of a group of Kenso Marketing Sdn. Bhd.. Platinum Shauffmantz Veritas Sdn. Bhd plans to carry out the certification assessment of the group Kenso Marketing Sdn. Bhd. on 19th March 2019. The name and location details of the Kenso Marketing Sdn. Bhd. schemes under this group are shown below. PSV has appointed the following team for the forthcoming assessment:

- 1) Esnan bin Ab. Ghani Lead Auditor
- 2) Che Wahab bin Che Mat Auditor
- 3) Mohd Nasri bin Ramli Auditor

In relation to the forthcoming assessments, PSV welcomes stakeholders to comment on the following topics:

- **Environmental protection**
- Biodiversity conservation
- Opportunities for employment
- Provision of housing, sanitation, amenities and educational support
- Company approach to community development
- Participation in decision making
- Any other topic / matter or issue of relevance to the assessment or about the company/ estates/ mills or auditors



















ISO 45001 • MS 22001 • MS 27001 • ISO/TS 29001 • ISO 50001 • MS 2530 • RSPO

MS 1480 • MS 1514 • MS 1900 • ISO 9001 • ISO 13485 • ISO 14001 • ISO/TS 16949 • OHSAS 18001



Thank you for your cooperation.

Yours faithfully,

Badrul Hisham Hj Baharin

Assistant Certification Manager





















ISO 45001 • MS 22001 • MS 27001 • ISO/TS 29001 • ISO 50001 • MS 2530 • RSPO

MS 1480 • MS 1514 • MS 1900 • ISO 9001 • ISO 13485 • ISO 14001 • ISO/TS 16949 • OHSAS 18001

7 z _ 3 C п R 71 C Þ -0 z

www.shauffmantz.com

Solle 4G, Phr Ricer, Block (, Joleh Tinju 13/30, Worldwide Buss Section 13, 40675 Shah Alam Selangar Dariu Ensah, Tel. +603-55129793 • Faic +603-55189793 • Email : enquiry@vhaultim

Comment Form (Borang Maklum Balas)

Name :	
Contact No.:	
Date :	
Address :	offman/s
137	
Comment/complaint :	INTERNATIONAL STRIPLE

All comment/complaint will be treated as private and confidential. Semua komen atau aduan yang diterima dianggap rahsia.





















• ISO 45001 • MS 22001 • MS 27001 • ISO/TS 29001 • ISO 50001 • MS 2530 • RSPO

MS 1480 • MS 1514 • MS 1900 • ISO 9001 • ISO 13485 • ISO 14001 • ISO/TS 16949 • OHSAS 18001